NXP USA Inc. - S9S08DZ128F2VLL Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

h) At this point, by default, DRS (bit 0) in MCGT is set to 1 and DMX32 (bit 5) in MCGT is
cleared to 0. If a bus frequency of 8 MHz is desired instead, clear DRS to 0 to switch the FLL
multiplication factor from 1024 to 512 and loop until LOCK (bit 6) in MCGSC is set, indicating
that the FLL has reacquired LOCK. To return the bus frequency to 16 MHz, set DRS to 1 again,
and the FLL multiplication factor will switch back to 1024. Then loop again until the LOCK
bit is set.
Chapter 10 Analog-to-Digital Converter (S08ADC12V1)
MC9S08DZ128 Series Data Sheet, Rev. 1
220 Freescale Semiconductor
10.3.10 Pin Control 3 Register (APCTL3)
APCTL3 controls channels 16–23 of the ADC module.
Table 10-11. APCTL2 Register Field Descriptions
Field Description
7
ADPC15
ADC Pin Control 15. ADPC15 controls the pin associated with channel AD15.
0 AD15 pin I/O control enabled
1 AD15 pin I/O control disabled
6
ADPC14
ADC Pin Control 14. ADPC14 controls the pin associated with channel AD14.
0 AD14 pin I/O control enabled
1 AD14 pin I/O control disabled
5
ADPC13
ADC Pin Control 13. ADPC13 controls the pin associated with channel AD13.
0 AD13 pin I/O control enabled
1 AD13 pin I/O control disabled
4
ADPC12
ADC Pin Control 12. ADPC12 controls the pin associated with channel AD12.
0 AD12 pin I/O control enabled
1 AD12 pin I/O control disabled
3
ADPC11
ADC Pin Control 11. ADPC11 controls the pin associated with channel AD11.
0 AD11 pin I/O control enabled
1 AD11 pin I/O control disabled
2
ADPC10
ADC Pin Control 10. ADPC10 controls the pin associated with channel AD10.
0 AD10 pin I/O control enabled
1 AD10 pin I/O control disabled
1
ADPC9